UNC Charlotte Fact Book Fall Data for College of Education
Five-Year Trends (Fall 2010-Fall 2015)

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

Pre-Major
Pre-Child & Family Development
Pre-Elementary Education
Pre-Middle Grades Education
Pre-Special Education

Major
Middle Grades
Elementary Education
Child & Family Development
Special Education
Special Education - Dual Program

Minor
Child & Family Development
Children's Literature & Childhood St
Foreign Language K-12 Education
Reading Education
Secondary Education
Teaching English as Sec Language
Urban Youth & Communities

GRADUATE PROGRAMS

Graduate Certificate
All Teaching Graduate Certificate Programs
Autism Spectrum Disorder Certificate
Child & Family Development Certificate
Curriculum & Supervision Certificate
Elementary School Mathematics Certificate
Instructional Systems Technology Certificate
Play Therapy Certificate
Special Ed/Academic & Intel Gifted Certificate
Substance Abuse Counseling Certificate

Masters Level Degrees

MA - Counseling - Addiction

MA - Counseling - Community

MA - Counseling - Mental Health

MA - Counseling - School (includes Post-Masters
Certificate)

MAT - Art Education

2010 2011 2012
88 54 69
412 357 330
64 54 49
63 78 88
2010 2011 2012
78 89 84
425 403 360
40 69 46
68 70 77

9 9 42
2010 2011 2012
65 65 96
108 100 97
2 14 7
101 102 97
2010 2011 2012
821 692 702
0 15 10

6 3 1

4 8 6

0 3 3

6 7 9

2 4 4

89 68 71

2 1 0
2010 2011 2012
97 95 93

0 0 3

72 71 56

7 11 9

2013
87
82

= ©

95

31

2013
690
15

N oo N OO

o

2014
72
281
43
55

2014
67
367
50
91
49

2014
95
113

12
79

15
66

2014
550
11

13

57

2014

o

100

58



UNC Charlotte Fact Book Fall Data for College of Education
Five-Year Trends (Fall 2010-Fall 2015)

MAT - Dance Education 2 1 0 0 0
MAT - Early Childhood Ed (B-K) 5 3
MAT - Elementary Education 86 26 28 59 38
MAT - English as a Second Language 32 30 27 18 13
MAT - Foreign Language Education 10 6 5 11 14
MAT - Middle Grades Education 56 54 43 39 30
MAT - Music Education 0 0 0 0 0
MAT - Secondary Education 81 57 46 43 40
MAT - Special Education 52 46 45 52 27
MAT - Theatre Education 1 1 1 1 0
MED - Child & Family Studies 25 19 8 2 8
MED - Curriculum & Supervision (includes Post-Masters

Certificate) 16 6 0 0 0
MED - Elementary Education 19 15 21 23 17
MED - Instructional Systems Technology 16 16 65 63 12
MED - Middle Grades & Secondary Education 46 41 41 40 25
MED - Reading, Language & Literacy 54 48 49 69 45
MED - Special Education 22 15 12 12 17
MED - Teaching English as a 2nd Language 15 17 5 6 11
MSAD - School Administration (includes Post-Masters

Certificate) 88 73 95 81 79

Doctoral Level Degrees 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
PHD - Counseling 43 40 40 39 34
PHD - Curriculum & Instruction 69 65 65 58 56
EDD - Educational Leadership 103 102 108 101 86
PHD - Special Education 23 21 22 20 19

Other

Cert at Regional Alt Licensing Center 21 10 16 18 28



