UNC Charlotte Fact Book Fall Data for College of Education Five-Year Trends (Fall 2010-Fall 2015)

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS					
Pre-Major	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
Pre-Child & Family Development	88	54	69	49	72
Pre-Elementary Education	412	357	330	321	281
Pre-Middle Grades Education	64	54	49	48	43
Pre-Special Education	63	78	88	72	55
Major	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
Middle Grades	78	89	84	57	67
Elementary Education	425	403	360	353	367
Child & Family Development	40	69	46	44	50
Special Education	68	70	77	91	91
Special Education - Dual Program	9	9	42	53	49
Minor	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
Child & Family Development	65	65	96	87	95
Children's Literature & Childhood St	108	100	97	82	113
Foreign Language K-12 Education	2	14	7	9	5
Reading Education				1	12
Secondary Education	101	102	97	95	79
Teaching English as Sec Language				8	15
Urban Youth & Communities				31	66
GRADUATE PROGRAMS					
Graduate Certificate	2010	2011	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
All Teaching Graduate Certificate Programs	821	692	702	690	550
Autism Spectrum Disorder Certificate	0	15	10	15	11
Child & Family Development Certificate	6	3	1	0	0
Curriculum & Supervision Certificate	4	8	6	0	0
Elementary School Mathematics Certificate	0	3	3	2	1
Instructional Systems Technology Certificate	6	7	9	8	13
Play Therapy Certificate	2	4	4	7	3
Special Ed/Academic & Intel Gifted Certificate	89	68	71	68	57
Substance Abuse Counseling Certificate	2	1	0	0	0
Masters Level Degrees	<u>2010</u>	2011	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
MA - Counseling - Addiction				5	7
MA - Counseling - Community	97	95	93	55	0
MA - Counseling - Mental Health	0	0	3	45	100
MA - Counseling - School (includes Post-Masters					
Certificate)	72	71	56	65	58
MAT - Art Education	7	11	9	3	0

UNC Charlotte Fact Book Fall Data for College of Education Five-Year Trends (Fall 2010-Fall 2015)

MAT - Dance Education	2	1	0	0	0
MAT - Early Childhood Ed (B-K)				5	3
MAT - Elementary Education	86	26	28	59	38
MAT - English as a Second Language	32	30	27	18	13
MAT - Foreign Language Education	10	6	5	11	14
MAT - Middle Grades Education	56	54	43	39	30
MAT - Music Education	0	0	0	0	0
MAT - Secondary Education	81	57	46	43	40
MAT - Special Education	52	46	45	52	27
MAT - Theatre Education	1	1	1	1	0
MED - Child & Family Studies	25	19	8	2	8
MED - Curriculum & Supervision (includes Post-Masters					
Certificate)	16	6	0	0	0
MED - Elementary Education	19	15	21	23	17
MED - Instructional Systems Technology	16	16	65	63	12
MED - Middle Grades & Secondary Education	46	41	41	40	25
MED - Reading, Language & Literacy	54	48	49	69	45
MED - Special Education	22	15	12	12	17
MED - Teaching English as a 2nd Language	15	17	5	6	11
MSAD - School Administration (includes Post-Masters					
Certificate)	88	73	95	81	79
Doctoral Level Degrees	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>
PHD - Counseling	43	40	40	39	34
PHD - Curriculum & Instruction	69	65	65	58	56
EDD - Educational Leadership	103	102	108	101	86
PHD - Special Education	23	21	22	20	19
Other					
Cert at Regional Alt Licensing Center	21	10	16	18	28